
  

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-155 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, 
DESIGNATING HOLIDAYS ON WHICH CITY 
OFFICES SHALL BE CLOSED FOR 
CALENDAR YEAR 2016 

 
 WHEREAS, Section 6700 of the California Government Code designates 

days that are holidays in the State; and       

 WHEREAS, Section 6702 of the California Government Code provides that City 

offices shall be closed on designated State holidays unless otherwise provided by the 

City; and          

 WHEREAS, this City Council desires and deems it to be in the best public 

interest to designate those holidays on which City offices will be closed;  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

Escondido, California, as follows:        

 1. That the above recitations are true.     

 2. That the public offices of the City shall be closed on the following dates set 

forth in  Exhibit “A” attached to this resolution and incorporated by this reference.  





 
 

City Recognized Holidays Year 2016 
 
 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2016 
 
Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 18, 2016 
 
Presidents’ Day    Monday, February 15, 2016 
 
Memorial Day    Monday, May 30, 2016 
 
Independence Day   Monday, July 4, 2016 
       
Labor Day     Monday, September 5, 2016 
 
Veterans’ Day  Friday, November 11, 2016 

 
Thanksgiving Day   Thursday, November 24, 2016 
 
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 25, 2016 
   
Christmas Day  Sunday, December 25, 2016 
      Observed Monday, December 26, 2016 
 
   
 
 
**The following facilities will close at 3:00 pm on Saturday, December 24, 
2016 and Saturday, December 31, 2016: 

 Escondido Public Library 
 Park Avenue Community Center 
 East Valley Community Center 
 Sports Center at Kit Carson Park 
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